

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 04/18/13  
CONTRACT NUMBER 08-1C4404  
LOCATION 08-RIV-243-0.0/1.1

IN RIVERSIDE COUNTY AT VARIOUS  
LOCATIONS

PAGE 1  
04/19/13  
CONTRACT CODE 'C '  
16 CONTRACT ITEMS

COLD PLANE & PAVE HMA, AC SURFACE

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 10 FUND TOTAL HM1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 25

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 962,337.00 AMOUNT OVER 92,663.00 PERCENT OVER EST 9.63

BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,055,000.00	1	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT P O BOX 2229 CORONA CA 92878 951 736-7600 00267073 FAX 951 739-4671 NSB PEF CLAIMED
2	1,055,425.16	4	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC 2764 S VISTA AVE BLOOMINGTON CA 92316 909 546-1311 00685954 FAX 909 874-9463 COMPARISON AMT: 1,005,425.16 SB PEF CLAIMED
3	1,094,000.00	2	HARDY & HARPER INC 1312 EAST WARNER AVENUE SANTA ANA CA 92705 714 444-1851 00215952 FAX 714 444-2801 NSB PEF CLAIMED
4	1,095,485.00	3	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 11238 SANTA ANA CA 92711-1238 714 769-7025 00676837 FAX 714 769-7031 COMPARISON AMT: 1,045,485.00 SB PEF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

08-1C4404  
08-RIV-243  
04/18/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 2  
04/19/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	ITEMS 14 THRU 16
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS LONG BEACH CA	ITEM 3
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA ANA CA	ITEMS 1, 5 AND 6
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMECULA CA	ITEMS 2 AND 3

08-1C4404  
08-RIV-243  
04/18/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 3  
04/19/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	ITEMS 3, 8, 11 AND 14 THRU 16
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS LONG BEACH CA	ITEMS 3 AND 4
	PRECISION COLD PLANING YUCAIPA CA	ITEMS 7 AND 9
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS POWAY CA	ITEM 2

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ARROW SIGNS 42085 VANDAMERE COURT TEMECULA CA 92592	ITEM 2
	CAL STRIPE INC 2040 EAST STEEL ROAD COLTON CA 92324	ITEMS 14 THRU 16
	CAROLINO TRAFFIC CONTROL 3035 E 8TH STREET NATIONAL CITY CA	ITEM 3
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC P O BOX 8068 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 1 AND 6
	LA CONCRETE & GRINDING 3810 WACKER DRIVE MIRA LOMA CA 91752	ITEM 7

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-1C4404  
08-RIV-243  
04/18/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 4  
04/19/13

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	SPECIALTY MILLING SERVICES 4199 E JEFFERSON FRESNO CA	ITEMS 11

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	ITEMS 7, 9, 10, 12 AND 13
	CAL STRIPE INC 2040 E STEEL ROAD COLTON CA 92324	ITEMS 14 THRU 16

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	7,640.00	7,640.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	7,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	126,090.00	126,090.00
4	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	2	1,300.00	2,600.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
7	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	105,000	1.25	131,250.00
8	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	0.2	7,100.00	1,420.00
9	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	150	365.00	54,750.00
10	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	6,880	96.00	660,480.00
11	025411	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP (GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)	STA	24	110.00	2,640.00
12	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
13	397005	TACK COAT	TON	14	700.00	9,800.00
14	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	94,000	.30	28,200.00
15	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	800	4.25	3,400.00
16	850122	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	1,470	9.00	13,230.00
					TOTAL	1,055,000.00

08-1C4404  
 08-RIV-243  
 04/18/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
 PAGE 6  
 04/19/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	855.97	855.97	1,500.00	1500.00	1,555.00	1555.00
2	9,595.07	9595.07	9,250.00	9250.00	15,000.00	15000.00
3	46,741.11	46741.11	30,000.00	30000.00	93,000.00	93000.00
4	2,029.80	4059.60	1,250.00	2500.00	2,550.00	5100.00
5	47,576.12	47576.12	25,000.00	25000.00	250.00	250.00
6	754.48	754.48	3,000.00	3000.00	685.00	685.00
7	1.06	111300.00	1.55	162750.00	1.50	157500.00
8	4,059.60	811.92	5,000.00	1000.00	12,500.00	2500.00
9	303.90	45585.00	375.00	56250.00	500.00	75000.00
10	100.79	693435.20	105.00	722400.00	96.00	660480.00
11	171.05	4105.20	355.00	8520.00	300.00	7200.00
12	3,667.51	3667.51	4,000.00	4000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
13	1,704.02	23856.28	1,600.00	22400.00	2,300.00	32200.00
14	.43	40420.00	.30	28200.00	.28	26320.00
15	8.28	6624.00	5.00	4000.00	4.00	3200.00
16	10.91	16037.70	9.00	13230.00	8.50	12495.00
TOT		1,055,425.16		1,094,000.00		1,095,485.00